
POS
COMPETITOR NAME & 

SURNAME

MSA LICENCE 

NUMBER RACE NO
07-Mar 29-Aug 26-Sep 24-Oct 24-Nov 05-Dec

DROP
TOTAL

1 Byron Mitchell 03118 21 18 18 16 22 20 16 78

2 Dee Jay Booysen 06155 20 12 16 16 16 0 60

3 Andrew Rackstraw 01629 40 DNF 18 DNR 22 DNR 0 40

4 James Beaumont 41 14 6 0 20

5 Albertus Engelbrecht 19667 7 14 DNR DNR DNR 0 14

2 3 2 4 3

1 Damian White 10514 29 16 18 DNF DNR 0 34

2 Albertus Engelbrecht 19667 DNR DNR DNR DNR 18 0 18

3 Sean Le Riche 04693 70 7 DNS DNR 0 7

2 1 1 1

1 Graham Knight 06042 4 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 90

0

1 1 1 1 1 1

1 Richard Carr 02161 49 24 30 15 30 30 30 15 144

2 Cyril Sommerville 06537 61 30 18 22 20 15 24 15 114

3 Zane Amundsen 19964 30 DNS 18 22 DNR 24 20 0 84

4 Ricky Anderson 05849 96 15 DNR 14 19 18 0 66

5 Donovan Ramsay 23575 95 13 NQ 14 15 14 0 56

6 Kelly Fletcher 26541 22 11 NQ 14 15 15 0 55

7 Ryno Pentz 07866 65 DNF 12 DNR 18 16 7 0 53

8 Haydn Ellwood 12675 76 10 22 15 DNR DNR DNR 0 47

9 Byron Mitchell 3118 21 24 0 24

4 8 6 7 7 8

Class B

Class C

2020 FORMULA LIBRE CLUB CHAMPIONSHIP

Class S

Class A



POS
COMPETITOR NAME & 

SURNAME

MSA LICENCE 

NUMBER
RACE NO 06-Mar 29-Aug 26-Sep 24-Oct 14-Nov 05-Dec DROP TOTAL

1 Byron Mitchell 03118 21 22 11 30 22 21 25 11 120

2 Cyril Somerville 06537 61 19 12 21 22 7 20 7 94 3.05%

3 Graham Knight 06042 47 17 18 16 18 25 14 14 94 3.65%

4 Richard Carr 02161 49 14 11 10 22 13 16 10 76

5 DeeJay Booysen 06155 20 DNR 18 17 DNR 16 25 0 76

6 Kelly Fletcher 26541 22 30 NQ 14 7 10 0 61

7 Ricky Anderson 05849 96 18 DNR 11 14 13 0 56

8 Zane Amundsen 19964 46 DNS 2 16 DNR 14 18 0 50

9 Donovan Ramsay 23575 95 15 NQ 15 13 5 0 48

10 Haydn Ellwood 12675 76 12 14 12 DNR DNR DNR 0 38

11 Ryno Pentz 07866 6 DNS 2 DNR 20 9 3 0 34

12 Andrew Rackstraw 01629 70 DNR 10 DNR DNR 16 DNR 0 26

13 Albertus Engelbrecht 19667 7 17 DNR DNR DNR DNR 6 0 23

14 Damian White 10514 29 17 3 DNF DNR DNR DNR 0 20

15 Sean Le Riche 04693 86 15 DNS DNR DNR DNR DNR 0 15

16 James Beaumont 16714 41 DNS 9 6 0 15

17 Benjack Phillips 7 DNR DNR DNR DNR DNR 0

18 Coenraad Mathee 75 DNR DNR DNR DNR DNR 0

19 Ashfaak Dawood 49 DNR DNR DNR DNR DNR 0

20 0

21 0

22 0

8 14 9 8 12 13

2020 FORMULA LIBRE INDEX OF PERFORMANCE

Seperation of tie: 

Lowest deviation % 

wins


